Course
Handicap

+
[y

White Tees Gents

Yellow Tees Gents

+5.0
+4.2
+3.3
+2.4
+1.6
+0.7
0.2
1.1
2.0
29
3.8
4.7
5.6
6.5
7.3
8.2
9.1
10.0
10.9
11.8
12.7
13.6
145
15.4
16.2
17.1
18.0
18.9
19.8
20.7
21.6
225
234
24.3
25.1
26.0
26.9
27.8
28.7
29.6
305
314
32.3
331
34.0
34.9
35.8
36.7
37.6
385
394
40.3
41.2
42.0
42.9
43.8
447
45.6
46.5
474
48.3
49.2
50.1

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to

to
to
to
to
to

to
to

to
to
to
to
to

to
to

to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to

+4.3
+3.4
+2.5
+1.7
+0.8
0.1
1.0
1.9
2.8
3.7
4.6
55
6.4
7.2
8.1
9.0
9.9
10.8
11.7
12.6
135
14.4
153
16.1
17.0
17.9
18.8
19.7
20.6
215
224
23.3
24.2
25.0
259
26.8
27.7
28.6
29.5
304
31.3
32.2
33.0
33.9
34.8
35.7
36.6
375
384
39.3
40.2
411
41.9
42.8
43.7
44.6
455
46.4
47.3
48.2
49.1
50.0
50.8

+3.4 to +2.6
+2.5 to +1.7
+1.6 to +0.8
+0.7 to 0.1
0.2 to 1.0
1.1 to 1.9
2.0 to 2.8
2.9 to 3.7
3.8 to 4.7
4.8 to 5.6
5.7 to 6.5
6.6 to 7.4
75 to 8.3
8.4 to 9.2
9.3 to 10.1
10.2 to 11.0
11.1 to 11.9
12.0 to 12.8
12.9 to 13.7
13.8 to 14.6
14.7 to 15.5
15.6 to 16.4
16.5 to 17.3
17.4 to 18.2
18.3 to 19.1
19.2 to 20.0
20.1 to 20.9
21.0 to 21.8
219 to 22.7
22.8 to 23.6
23.7 to 245
24.6 to 254
255 to 26.3
26.4 to 27.3
27.4 to 28.2
28.3 to 29.1
29.2 to 30.0
30.1 to 30.9
31.0 to 31.8
31.9 to 32.7
32.8 to 33.6
33.7 to 345
34.6 to 354
355 to 36.3
36.4 to 37.2
37.3 to 38.1
38.2 to 39.0
39.1 to 39.9
40.0 to 40.8
40.9 to 41.7
41.8 to 42.6
42.7 to 43.5
43.6 to 44.4
445 to 45.3
454 to 46.2
46.3 to 47.1
47.2 to 48.0
48.1 to 48.9
49.0 to 49.9
50.0 to 50.8
50.9 to 51.7
51.8 to 52.6
52.7 to 535

Ladies Yellow Tees

+4.4
+3.6
+2.8
+1.9
+1.1
+0.3
0.5
1.4
2.2
3.0
3.8
4.7
55
6.3
71
8.0
8.8
9.6
104
11.3
12.1
12.9
13.7
14.6
15.4
16.2
17.0
17.9
18.7
19.5
20.3
21.2
22.0
22.8
23.6
245
25.3
26.1
26.9
27.8
28.6
294
30.2
311
319
32.7
335
344
35.2
36.0
36.8
37.7
385
39.3
40.1
41.0
41.8
42.6
43.4
443
45.1
45.9
46.7
47.6
48.4
49.2
50.0
50.9
51.7
525

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

+3.7
+2.9
+2.0
+1.2
+0.4
04
1.3
21
29
3.7
4.6
54
6.2
7.0
7.9
8.7
9.5
10.3
11.2
12.0
12.8
13.6
14.5
15.3
16.1
16.9
17.8
18.6
194
20.2
211
21.9
22.7
23.5
244
25.2
26.0
26.8
27.7
285
29.3
30.1
31.0
31.8
32.6
334
34.3
351
35.9
36.7
37.6
384
39.2
40.0
40.9
41.7
425
43.3
44.2
45.0
45.8
46.6
47.5
48.3
49.1
49.9
50.8
51.6
524
53.2

Course
Handica




	Slide 1

