Course Handicap	White Tees Gents	Yellow Tees Gents	Ladies Red Tees	Ladies Yellow Tees	Course Handica p
+4	+5.0 to +4.3	+3.4 to +2.6	+4.5 to +3.8	+4.4 to +3.7	+4
+3	+4.2 to +3.4	+2.5 to +1.7	+3.7 to +2.9	+3.6 to +2.9	+3
+2	+3.3 to +2.5	+1.6 to +0.8	+2.8 to +2.1	+2.8 to +2.0	+2
+1 0	+2.4 to +1.7 +1.6 to +0.8	+0.7 to 0.1 0.2 to 1.0	+2.0 to +1.2 +1.1 to +0.4	+1.9 to +1.2 +1.1 to +0.4	+1 0
1	+0.7 to 0.1	1.1 to 1.9	+0.3 to 0.5	+0.3 to 0.4	1
2	0.2 to 1.0	2.0 to 2.8	0.6 to 1.3	0.5 to 1.3	2
3	1.1 to 1.9	2.9 to 3.7	1.4 to 2.1	1.4 to 2.1	3
4	2.0 to 2.8	3.8 to 4.7	2.2 to 3.0	2.2 to 2.9	4
5 6	2.9 to 3.7 3.8 to 4.6	4.8 to 5.6 5.7 to 6.5	3.1 to 3.8 3.9 to 4.7	3.0 to 3.7 3.8 to 4.6	5 6
7	3.8 to 4.6 4.7 to 5.5	5.7 to 6.5 6.6 to 7.4	3.9 to 4.7 4.8 to 5.5	3.8 to 4.6 4.7 to 5.4	7
8	5.6 to 6.4	7.5 to 8.3	5.6 to 6.4	5.5 to 6.2	8
9	6.5 to 7.2	8.4 to 9.2	6.5 to 7.2	6.3 to 7.0	9
10	7.3 to 8.1	9.3 to 10.1	7.3 to 8.0	7.1 to 7.9	10
11	8.2 to 9.0	10.2 to 11.0	8.1 to 8.9	8.0 to 8.7 8.8 to 9.5	11
12 13	9.1 to 9.9 10.0 to 10.8	11.1 to 11.9 12.0 to 12.8	9.0 to 9.7 9.8 to 10.6	8.8 to 9.5 9.6 to 10.3	12 13
14	10.9 to 11.7	12.9 to 13.7	10.7 to 11.4	10.4 to 11.2	14
15	11.8 to 12.6	13.8 to 14.6	11.5 to 12.3	11.3 to 12.0	15
16	12.7 to 13.5	14.7 to 15.5	12.4 to 13.1	12.1 to 12.8	16
17	13.6 to 14.4	15.6 to 16.4	13.2 to 13.9	12.9 to 13.6	17
18 19	14.5 to 15.3 15.4 to 16.1	16.5 to 17.3 17.4 to 18.2	14.0 to 14.8 14.9 to 15.6	13.7 to 14.5 14.6 to 15.3	18 19
20	16.2 to 17.0	18.3 to 19.1	15.7 to 16.5	15.4 to 16.1	20
21	17.1 to 17.9	19.2 to 20.0	16.6 to 17.3	16.2 to 16.9	21
22	18.0 to 18.8	20.1 to 20.9	17.4 to 18.2	17.0 to 17.8	22
23	18.9 to 19.7	21.0 to 21.8	18.3 to 19.0	17.9 to 18.6	23
24 25	19.8 to 20.6 20.7 to 21.5	21.9 to 22.7 22.8 to 23.6	19.1 to 19.9 20.0 to 20.7	18.7 to 19.4 19.5 to 20.2	24 25
26	21.6 to 22.4	23.7 to 24.5	20.8 to 21.5	20.3 to 21.1	26
27	22.5 to 23.3	24.6 to 25.4	21.6 to 22.4	21.2 to 21.9	27
28	23.4 to 24.2	25.5 to 26.3	22.5 to 23.2	22.0 to 22.7	28
29	24.3 to 25.0	26.4 to 27.3	23.3 to 24.1	22.8 to 23.5	29
30 31	25.1 to 25.9 26.0 to 26.8	27.4 to 28.2 28.3 to 29.1	24.2 to 24.9 25.0 to 25.8	23.6 to 24.4 24.5 to 25.2	30 31
32	26.9 to 27.7	29.2 to 30.0	25.9 to 26.6	25.3 to 26.0	32
33	27.8 to 28.6	30.1 to 30.9	26.7 to 27.4	26.1 to 26.8	33
34	28.7 to 29.5	31.0 to 31.8	27.5 to 28.3	26.9 to 27.7	34
35	29.6 to 30.4	31.9 to 32.7	28.4 to 29.1	27.8 to 28.5	35
36 37	30.5 to 31.3 31.4 to 32.2	32.8 to 33.6 33.7 to 34.5	29.2 to 30.0 30.1 to 30.8	28.6 to 29.3 29.4 to 30.1	36 37
38	32.3 to 33.0	34.6 to 35.4	30.9 to 31.7	30.2 to 31.0	38
39	33.1 to 33.9	35.5 to 36.3	31.8 to 32.5	31.1 to 31.8	39
40	34.0 to 34.8	36.4 to 37.2	32.6 to 33.3	31.9 to 32.6	40
41 42	34.9 to 35.7 35.8 to 36.6	37.3 to 38.1 38.2 to 39.0	33.4 to 34.2	32.7 to 33.4 33.5 to 34.3	41 42
43	35.8 to 36.6 36.7 to 37.5	38.2 to 39.0 39.1 to 39.9	34.3 to 35.0 35.1 to 35.9	33.5 to 34.3 34.4 to 35.1	43
44	37.6 to 38.4	40.0 to 40.8	36.0 to 36.7	35.2 to 35.9	44
45	38.5 to 39.3	40.9 to 41.7	36.8 to 37.6	36.0 to 36.7	45
46	39.4 to 40.2	41.8 to 42.6	37.7 to 38.4	36.8 to 37.6	46
47 48	40.3 to 41.1 41.2 to 41.9	42.7 to 43.5 43.6 to 44.4	38.5 to 39.2 39.3 to 40.1	37.7 to 38.4 38.5 to 39.2	47 48
49	41.2 to 41.9 42.0 to 42.8	43.6 to 44.4 44.5 to 45.3	39.3 to 40.1 40.2 to 40.9	38.5 to 39.2 39.3 to 40.0	49
50	42.9 to 43.7	45.4 to 46.2	41.0 to 41.8	40.1 to 40.9	50
51	43.8 to 44.6	46.3 to 47.1	41.9 to 42.6	41.0 to 41.7	51
52	44.7 to 45.5	47.2 to 48.0	42.7 to 43.5	41.8 to 42.5	52
53 54	45.6 to 46.4 46.5 to 47.3	48.1 to 48.9 49.0 to 49.9	43.6 to 44.3	42.6 to 43.3 43.4 to 44.2	53
54 55	46.5 to 47.3 47.4 to 48.2	49.0 to 49.9 50.0 to 50.8	44.4 to 45.1 45.2 to 46.0	43.4 to 44.2 44.3 to 45.0	54 55
56	48.3 to 49.1	50.9 to 51.7	46.1 to 46.8	45.1 to 45.8	56
57	49.2 to 50.0	51.8 to 52.6	46.9 to 47.7	45.9 to 46.6	57
58	50.1 to 50.8	52.7 to 53.5	47.8 to 48.5	46.7 to 47.5	58
59			48.6 to 49.4	47.6 to 48.3	59
60 61			49.5 to 50.2 50.3 to 51.1	48.4 to 49.1 49.2 to 49.9	60 61
62			51.2 to 51.9	50.0 to 50.8	62
63			52.0 to 52.7	50.9 to 51.6	63
64			52.8 to 53.6	51.7 to 52.4	64
65			53.7 to 54.0	52.5 to 53.2	65